DIRECTORATE OF PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT (DPD)

PESHAWAR

TENDER NOTICE FOR REFRESHMENT

Directorate of Professional Development Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar invites sealed bids from active tax payers, duly registered with Income tax Department and Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority (KPRA) for provision of refreshment items for the financial year 2024-25 as per the following details:

- 1. Lunch and milked tea for 760 (seven hundred and sixty) participants who will be trained in in DPD Peshawar or in the various districts of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. Training duration could be 01 to 08 days. (Details are given in Tender Form).
- 2. Light refreshment (milked tea with biscuit/pakoray/samosa) of better quality for 6962 (Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty two) participants, to be trained in different groups. Training duration could be from 01 to 04 days. Participants have been divided into different packages on the basis of districts. (Details are given in the Tender Form).
- 3. Tender form (free of cost) can be obtained from the office of the Directorate of Professional Development (DPD) Landay Sarak, Charsadda Road Peshawar or can be downloaded from website of KPRA (www.kpra.gov.pk) or DPD (www.pitekp.gov.pk) or E&SED (www.kpese.gov.pk).
- 4. The Tender Form along with two percent (2%) earnest money (CDR) on the name of Director DPD Peshawar, could be submitted directly (by hand) or through courier to the office of Director Directorate of Professional Development Peshawar on or before 22/03/2024 (Friday) till 12:00 Noon. Tender will be opened on the same day/date at 12:30 PM in the presence of refreshment committee and bidders or their authorized representative who choose to attend. Terms and conditions are given in the Tender Form.

DIRECTOR

Directorate of Professional Development Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar Phone # 091-9224783,

Email Address: directordpdkp@gmail.com Website: www.dpd.gkp.pk.com